 RT1719GQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1719GQW-00   February  2023 1 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Type-C Port Controller Evaluation Board
General Description
The RT1719GQW is a Sink-Only USB Type-C controller that complies with the latest USB Type-C and PD standards.
This document explains the function and use of the RT1719GQW evaluation board (EVB), and provides information

3 SX34 SX34 SX34 SMA/DO-214AC PANJIT
LED1 1 LNL-191SUR RED LED_RED-0603 0603 LighTop
LED2 1 LNL-190SUG GREEN LED_GREEN-0603 0603 LighTop
Q1, Q4 2 2N7002K-T1-GE3
2N7002K-T1-
GE3
2N7002K-T1-GE3 SOT-23 VISHAY
Q2, Q3 2 AO4403 AO4403 AO4403 SOIC-8
Alpha &
Omega
Q5, Q6 2 AO3403 AO3403 AO3403 SOT-23-3L
Alpha &
Omega
R7310,
R7321
2 WR06X3093FTL 309k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7311,
R7404
2 RTT036653FTP 665k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R7331,

Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
 RT1719GQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1719GQW-00   February  2023 10 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Reference Count Part Number Value Description Package Manufacturer
R7346,
R7353,
R7379,
R7389,
R7391,
R7401,
R7402
7 WR06X1002FTL 10k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7347 1 WR06X1004FTL 1M
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7349 1 WR06X1000FTL 100
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7350,
R7351,
R7382
3 WR06X1003FTL 100k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7359,
R7383,
R7393
3 RTT035622FTP 56.2k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R7360,
R7384,
R7395
3 WR06X1433FTL 143k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7361,
R7385,
R7394
3 WR06X3243FTL 324k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7362,
R7386,
R7396
3 WR06X4533FTL 453k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7363,
R7387,
R7397
3 RTT036493FTP 649k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R7364,
R7388,
R7398
3 RTT038873FTP 887k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R7377,
R7378
2 WR06X2151FTL 2.15k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7380,
R7399,
R7400
3 WR06X2001FTL 2k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7381 1 WR06X2002FTL 20k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7390,
R7392
2 WR06X2202FTL 22k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R7403 1 WR06X4022FTL 40.2k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
U2 1 RT1719GQW RT1719GQW